506668402 05/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6715217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALTER KOCH	05/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOGICDATA ELECTRONIC & SOFTWARE ENTWICKLUNGS GMBH
Street Address:	WIRTSCHAFTSPARK 18
City:	DEUTSCHLANDSBERG
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	8530

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6977476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

516-365-9802 Phone:

Email: fdorchak@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ. Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD Address Line 4: ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOCH, W-1 PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK J. DORCHAK
SIGNATURE:	/FREDERICK J. DORCHAK/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

506668402

source=ExecutedDeedofTransfer#page1.tif

REEL: 056273 FRAME: 0115

PATENT

DEED OF TRANSFER (the "Deed")

THE UNDERSIGNED:

DI Walter Koch, residing at Trag 92, 8541, Schwanberg, Austria (Assignor);

and

(2) LOGICDATA Electronic & Software Entwicklungs GmbH, a limited liability company established and existing under the laws of Austria, having its registered seat in Deutschlandsberg with registered business address at Wirtschaftspark 18, 8530 Deutschlandsberg, Austria, and registered with the register of companies kept by the Regional Civil Court of Graz (Landesgericht für ZRS Graz) under registration number FN 155377 x (Assignee; the Assignee together with the Assignor, the Parties, and each individually, a Party),

HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

(1) On certain terms and conditions as agreed between (i) Assignor and (ii) Assignee, Assignor has assigned the following patents:

US patent 6,977,476 (effective filing date: February 11, 2003), and EP patent 1480538 (effective filing date: February 11, 2003), with all its national patents DE patent 50303288.3,

DK patent 1480538,

SE patent 1480538, and

NL patent 1480538

(together, the Patents, and each individually, a Patent)

to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment;

- (2) By this Deed Assignor hereby wishes to confirm such assignment to said Patents to Assignee.
- (3) Assignor and Assignee confirm by this Deed that the change of ownership for said Patents shall be recorded in the respective patent registers.

IN EVIDENCE WHEREOF, the Parties have signed this Deed or have caused this Deed to be signed by their duly authorized representatives.

Deutschlandsberg, this 15, May 2021

Walter Koch

LOGICDATA Electronic & Software

Entwicklungs GmbH

by: Johannes Gradwohl

function: Authorized representative (Prokurist)

PATENT REEL: 056273 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 05/18/2021